

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7804-7805/2009

SIDDIAH SHETTY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INST.OF SOCIAL & ECONOMIC CHANGE TR.DIR. Respondent(s)

Date: 08/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr.Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent through Registered Post A.D. Dasti
service, in addition, is allowed.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit regarding proof of dasti servi
ce on
the respondent.

List the matters on 24-7-2009.

va

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar