

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7804-7805/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2008 in WA No. 1635/2007 & WA No. 2343/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SIDDIAH SHETTY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INST.OF SOCIAL & ECONOMIC CHANGE TR.DIR. Respondent(s)

Date: 24/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Registry is directed to rectify the data base so as to disclose the names of all the concerned advocates in the Cause List who have filed their appearance.

Both the respondents have appeared but no counter affidavit is filed.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar